

No. 05-10357

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

JAMES SMITH,
Petitioner,

v.

SALISH KOOTENAI COLLEGE, A MONTANA CORPORATION,
AND THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE CONFEDERATED SALISH
AND KOOTENAI TRIBES OF THE FLATHEAD RESERVATION,
Respondents.



**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Ninth Circuit**

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

REX PALMER *
ATTORNEYS INC., P.C.
301 W Spruce
Missoula, Montana 59802
(406) 728-4514

LON J. DALE
MILODRAGOVICH, DALE
STEINBRENNER & BINNEY, P.C.
PO Box 4947
Missoula, MT 59806-4947
(406) 728-1455

* Counsel of Record

Counsel for Petitioner James Smith

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED ii
I. RESPONDENTS’ BRIEFS DEMONSTRATE CONSIDERABLE CONFUSION ABOUT THE PROPER STANDARDS TO APPLY IN DETERMINING TRIBAL CIVIL SUBJECT-MATTER JURISDICTION OVER A TRIBAL NONMEMBER	2
II. RESPONDENTS’ BRIEFS HIGHLIGHT THE CONFLICT AMONG THE CIRCUITS	8
CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

Cases	Page Number
<i>Allstate Indemnity Co. v. Stump</i> , 191 F.3d 107 (9 th Cir. 999). <u>4</u>
<i>Ford v. Todecheene</i> 394 F.3d 1170 (9 th Cir. 2005). <u>7</u>
<i>McDonald v. Means</i> , 309 F.3d 530 (9 th Cir. 2002).	<u>7</u>
<i>Montana v. United States</i> , 450 U.S. 544 (1981). <u>3</u> ,
<i>Nevada v. Hicks</i> , 533 U.S. 353 (2001). <u>5</u> , <u>6</u> , <u>8</u>
<i>Stock West Corp. v. Taylor</i> , 964 F.2d 912 (9 th Cir. 1992) (<i>en banc</i>).	
<i>Strate v. A-1 Contractors</i> , 520 U.S. 438 (1997). <u>8</u>
<i>Williams v. Lee</i> , 358 U.S. 217 (1959). <u>6-8</u>
